
指定をした日
指定の有効期間
指定をした海外の美術品
等（以下「指定美術品等」
という。）を公開しようとする
者の氏名又は名称及び住
所並びに法人にあっては、
その代表者の氏名

指定美術品等を公開する
予定の施設の名称及び所
在地並びに指定美術品等
を公開する予定の期間
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Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for

Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc.

that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are

designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice

July 25, 2012

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

HIRANO Hirofumi

Date of designation

Same as above

Valid period for designation

Name and address of the one who intends

to exhibit overseas work of Art, etc. that

are designated (hereinafter referred to as

“ designated works of Art, etc.") or

representative of juridical person.

Name and address of facilities where

designated works of Art, etc. will be

exhibited, and scheduled period for the

exhibition.

Name of owner of the designated

works of Art, etc. or representative of

juridical person.

July 25, 2012

指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は
名称及び法人にあっては、その代
表者の氏名

No.

The Metropolitan Museum of Art

Director Thomas Campbell

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

View on the Catskill-Early Autumn

Merced River, Yosemite Valley

Moonlight, Wood Island Light

Landscape-Scene from "Thanatopsis"

Pushing for Rail

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

July 25, 2012 - January 31,2013

Tokyo Metropolitan Foundation

for History and Culture

Chairperson Hisashi Hieda

1-4-1 Yokoami, Sumida-ku, Tokyo

Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum

8-36, Ueno Park, Taito-ku, Tokyo

October 6, 2012 - January 4, 2013

The Trout Pool

Name of designated works of Art, etc

指定美術品等の名称

Alpine Pool

Sunrise

The Falls of Niagara

Sunset on the Sea

Public Notice No. 114 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology
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Name of owner of the designated

works of Art, etc. or representative of

juridical person.

指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は
名称及び法人にあっては、その代
表者の氏名

No.

Name of designated works of Art, etc

指定美術品等の名称
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Embroidered picture

Vase (51.121.22)

Peach Blossoms-Villiers-le-Bel

An Incident of Whaling

Same as above

Hooked Rug

Tray (66.52.2)

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Window, Hibiscus and Parrots

Embroidered Wall Hanging, Cypress in Spring

Charger (2008.176)

Floral Applique Quilt

Vessel terminating in the head of a ram

Weight in shape of frog

Bull's head ornament for a lyre

Sallet

Bowl

Wardrobe

Punch Bowl

Vase (1982.349)

vase (1987.140)
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Name of owner of the designated

works of Art, etc. or representative of

juridical person.

指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は
名称及び法人にあっては、その代
表者の氏名

No.

Name of designated works of Art, etc

指定美術品等の名称

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Ripe barley

Head of a Hippopotamus

Lake Nemi and Genzano from the Terrace of the Capuchin Monastery

Wooded Upland Landscape

Inlay depicting a falcon

Whip Handle in the Shape of a Horse

God Horus Protecting King Nectanebo II

Cat Statuette

Grainfields

Bandits on a Rocky Coast

The Finding of Moses

The Dispatch of the Messenger

Allegory of Winter

Bridge over a Cascade

Flora

The Three Ages of Man

Sunrise

Woodland Road

Venice: Santa Maria della Salute
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Name of owner of the designated

works of Art, etc. or representative of

juridical person.

指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は
名称及び法人にあっては、その代
表者の氏名

No.

Name of designated works of Art, etc

指定美術品等の名称

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Midas Washing at the Source of the Pactolus

A Bouquet of Flowers in a Crystal Vase

The Temptation of Saint Anthony

The Duke of Dorset's Hunter with a Groom and a Dog

A Partridge and Small Game Birds

Statuette; Toad with a Young Toad on its Back

Plaque; The Fleet of Aeneas Arrives in Sight of Italy

Valance, Bed (one of set of three)

Platter

A Classical Landscape

Aeneas and the Sibyl in the Underworld

Cup, Standing

Tapestry; Greenery

Textile, Iris D'Eau

Monumental Vase

Statuette; Rearing Horse

Table carpet with unicorns

Figure; Eagle Owl

Statuette; Tiger Attacking an Antelope
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Name of owner of the designated

works of Art, etc. or representative of

juridical person.

指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は
名称及び法人にあっては、その代
表者の氏名

No.

Name of designated works of Art, etc

指定美術品等の名称

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Bronze statuette of a panther

Bronze horse

Limestone head of a youth with wreath

Tray (91.1.603)

Illustrated manuscript; Nuzhatnama

Tile panel

Terracotta vase in the form of a lobster claw

Bronze bow fibula (safety pin) with four ducks

Terracotta stirrup jar with octopus

Terracotta lekanis (dish)

Lectern for the Reading of the Gospels with the Eagle of Saint John

the Evangelist

Roundel, Wild Man Supporting a Heraldic Shield

Falcon

Scenes from the Life of Saint John the Baptist

Illustrated manuscript; Jami al-Tawarikh (Universal History)

Astrolabe

Plate

Eucharistic Dove

Capital with an Angel Emerging from a Cloud
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Name of owner of the designated

works of Art, etc. or representative of

juridical person.

指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は
名称及び法人にあっては、その代
表者の氏名

No.

Name of designated works of Art, etc

指定美術品等の名称

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Shepherd and Shepherdess Making Music

Pyx

Three Apes Building a Trestle Table

Lion Aquamanile

Dish with Lion

Vessel in the Shape of a Fish

Vessel in the Shape of a Bear

The Gulf of Marseilles Seen from L'Estaque

Charger (29.32)

Sculpture; Polar Bear

The Banks of the Bièvre near Bicêtre

Panel with Hunting Scenes

Venice, from the Porch of Madonna della Salute

The Weeders

Christ Asleep During the Tempest

Pelvis Ⅱ

Cypresses

Salisbury Cathedral from the Bishop's Grounds

The Manneporte (Étretat)
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Name of owner of the designated

works of Art, etc. or representative of

juridical person.

指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は
名称及び法人にあっては、その代
表者の氏名

No.

Name of designated works of Art, etc

指定美術品等の名称

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Haystacks: Autumn

The Lighthouse at Two Lights

First Steps, after Millet

Bouquet in a Chinese Vase

Summertime

The Big White Cloud, Lake George

Brig on the Water

Apples and Gable, Lake George

King's Cookham Rise

Hanging Cabinet

Mt. Katahdin, Maine, Number 2

View of Ornans

Multnomah Falls, Oregon

Blumenbachia hieronymi

Göhnender Pavian

Evening in Kew Gardens

Flower Study, Rose of Sharon

Boden Sea, Uttwil

The Fairy Tree at Colinton
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Name of owner of the designated

works of Art, etc. or representative of

juridical person.

指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は
名称及び法人にあっては、その代
表者の氏名

No.

Name of designated works of Art, etc

指定美術品等の名称

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Le Moine

Figures on the Beach

Versailles

Plate (tagliere) with scene from the Aeneid

Sunlight on Water

Ville d’Avray

Rockwood, Tarrytown, New York

Pines Along the Shore

Tahitian Women Bathing
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