Public Notice No. 114 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice

July 25, 2012

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology HIRANO Hirofumi

Date o	of designation	指定をした日	July 25, 2012
Valid period for designation		指定の有効期間	July 25, 2012 - January 31,2013
Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit overseas work of Art, etc. that are designated (hereinafter referred to as " designated works of Art, etc.") or representative of juridical person.		指定をした海外の美術品 等(以下「指定美術品等」 という。)を公開しようとする 者の氏名又は名称及び住 所並びに法人にあっては、 その代表者の氏名	Tokyo Metropolitan Foundation for History and Culture Chairperson Hisashi Hieda 1-4-1 Yokoami, Sumida-ku, Tokyo
Name and address of facilities where designated works of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled period for the exhibition.		予定の施設の名称及び所	Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum 8-36, Ueno Park, Taito-ku, Tokyo October 6, 2012 - January 4, 2013
	Name of owner of the designated works of Art, etc. or representative of juridical person.	Name of designated works o	f Art, etc
110.	指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は 名称及び法人にあっては、その代 表者の氏名	指定美術品等の名称	
1	The Metropolitan Museum of Art Director Thomas Campbell	View on the Catskill-Early	y Autumn
2	Same as above	Merced River, Yosemite V	Valley
3	Same as above	Moonlight, Wood Island I	Light
4	Same as above	Landscape-Scene from "T	'hanatopsis''
5	Same as above	Pushing for Rail	
6	Same as above	The Trout Pool	
7	Same as above	Alpine Pool	
8	Same as above	Sunrise	
9	Same as above	The Falls of Niagara	
10	Same as above	Sunset on the Sea	

No.	juridical person.	Name of designated works of Art, etc
	指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は 名称及び法人にあっては、その代 表者の氏名	指定美術品等の名称
11	Same as above	Peach Blossoms-Villiers-le-Bel
12	Same as above	An Incident of Whaling
13	Same as above	Embroidered picture
14	Same as above	Vase (51.121.22)
15	Same as above	Hooked Rug
16	Same as above	Tray (66.52.2)
17	Same as above	Bowl
18	Same as above	Wardrobe
19	Same as above	Punch Bowl
20	Same as above	Vase (1982.349)
21	Same as above	vase (1987.140)
22	Same as above	Window, Hibiscus and Parrots
23	Same as above	Embroidered Wall Hanging, Cypress in Spring
24	Same as above	Charger (2008.176)
25	Same as above	Floral Applique Quilt
26	Same as above	Vessel terminating in the head of a ram
27	Same as above	Weight in shape of frog
28	Same as above	Bull's head ornament for a lyre
29	Same as above	Sallet

	Name of owner of the designated works of Art, etc. or representative of juridical person.	Name of designated works of Art, etc
No.	指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は	指定美術品等の名称
30	Same as above	Inlay depicting a falcon
31	Same as above	Whip Handle in the Shape of a Horse
32	Same as above	God Horus Protecting King Nectanebo II
33	Same as above	Cat Statuette
34	Same as above	Ripe barley
35	Same as above	Head of a Hippopotamus
36	Same as above	Lake Nemi and Genzano from the Terrace of the Capuchin Monastery
37	Same as above	Wooded Upland Landscape
38	Same as above	Allegory of Winter
39	Same as above	Bridge over a Cascade
40	Same as above	Flora
41	Same as above	The Three Ages of Man
42	Same as above	Grainfields
43	Same as above	Bandits on a Rocky Coast
44	Same as above	The Finding of Moses
45	Same as above	The Dispatch of the Messenger
46	Same as above	Sunrise
47	Same as above	Woodland Road
48	Same as above	Venice: Santa Maria della Salute

No.	Name of owner of the designated works of Art, etc. or representative of juridical person.	Name of designated works of Art, etc
	指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は 名称及び法人にあっては、その代 表者の氏名	指定美術品等の名称
49	Same as above	A Partridge and Small Game Birds
50	Same as above	Midas Washing at the Source of the Pactolus
51	Same as above	A Bouquet of Flowers in a Crystal Vase
52	Same as above	The Temptation of Saint Anthony
53	Same as above	The Duke of Dorset's Hunter with a Groom and a Dog
54	Same as above	A Classical Landscape
55	Same as above	Aeneas and the Sibyl in the Underworld
56	Same as above	Cup, Standing
57	Same as above	Tapestry; Greenery
58	Same as above	Statuette; Toad with a Young Toad on its Back
59	Same as above	Plaque; The Fleet of Aeneas Arrives in Sight of Italy
60	Same as above	Valance, Bed (one of set of three)
61	Same as above	Platter
62	Same as above	Statuette; Rearing Horse
63	Same as above	Table carpet with unicorns
64	Same as above	Figure; Eagle Owl
65	Same as above	Statuette; Tiger Attacking an Antelope
66	Same as above	Textile, Iris D'Eau
67	Same as above	Monumental Vase

No.	Name of owner of the designated works of Art, etc. or representative of juridical person.	Name of designated works of Art, etc
INO.	指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は 名称及び法人にあっては、その代 表者の氏名	指定美術品等の名称
68	Same as above	Bronze statuette of a panther
69	Same as above	Bronze horse
70	Same as above	Terracotta vase in the form of a lobster claw
71	Same as above	Bronze bow fibula (safety pin) with four ducks
72	Same as above	Terracotta stirrup jar with octopus
73	Same as above	Terracotta lekanis (dish)
74	Same as above	Limestone head of a youth with wreath
75	Same as above	Tray (91.1.603)
76	Same as above	Illustrated manuscript; Nuzhatnama
77	Same as above	Tile panel
78	Same as above	Illustrated manuscript; Jami al-Tawarikh (Universal History)
79	Same as above	Astrolabe
80	Same as above	Plate
81	Same as above	Eucharistic Dove
82	Same as above	Lectern for the Reading of the Gospels with the Eagle of Saint John the Evangelist
83	Same as above	Roundel, Wild Man Supporting a Heraldic Shield
84	Same as above	Falcon
85	Same as above	Scenes from the Life of Saint John the Baptist
86	Same as above	Capital with an Angel Emerging from a Cloud

	Name of owner of the designated works of Art, etc. or representative of juridical person.	Name of designated works of Art, etc
No.	指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は	指定美術品等の名称
87	Same as above	Dish with Lion
88	Same as above	Vessel in the Shape of a Fish
89	Same as above	Vessel in the Shape of a Bear
90	Same as above	Shepherd and Shepherdess Making Music
91	Same as above	Рух
92	Same as above	Three Apes Building a Trestle Table
93	Same as above	Lion Aquamanile
94	Same as above	Panel with Hunting Scenes
95	Same as above	Venice, from the Porch of Madonna della Salute
96	Same as above	The Weeders
97	Same as above	Christ Asleep During the Tempest
98	Same as above	The Gulf of Marseilles Seen from L'Estaque
99	Same as above	Charger (29.32)
100	Same as above	Sculpture; Polar Bear
101	Same as above	The Banks of the Bièvre near Bicêtre
102	Same as above	Pelvis II
103	Same as above	Cypresses
104	Same as above	Salisbury Cathedral from the Bishop's Grounds
105	Same as above	The Manneporte (Étretat)

	Name of owner of the designated works of Art, etc. or representative of juridical person.	Name of designated works of Art, etc
No.	指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は 名称及び法人にあっては、その代 表者の氏名	指定美術品等の名称
106	Same as above	Haystacks: Autumn
107	Same as above	The Lighthouse at Two Lights
108	Same as above	First Steps, after Millet
109	Same as above	Bouquet in a Chinese Vase
110	Same as above	King's Cookham Rise
111	Same as above	Hanging Cabinet
112	Same as above	Mt. Katahdin, Maine, Number 2
113	Same as above	View of Ornans
114	Same as above	Summertime
115	Same as above	The Big White Cloud, Lake George
116	Same as above	Brig on the Water
117	Same as above	Apples and Gable, Lake George
118	Same as above	Göhnender Pavian
119	Same as above	Evening in Kew Gardens
120	Same as above	Flower Study, Rose of Sharon
121	Same as above	Boden Sea, Uttwil
122	Same as above	The Fairy Tree at Colinton
123	Same as above	Multnomah Falls, Oregon
124	Same as above	Blumenbachia hieronymi

No.	Name of owner of the designated works of Art, etc. or representative of juridical person.	Name of designated works of Art, etc
110.	指定美術品等の所有者の氏名又は 名称及び法人にあっては、その代 表者の氏名	指定美術品等の名称
125	Same as above	Le Moine
126	Same as above	Ville d'Avray
127	Same as above	Rockwood, Tarrytown, New York
128	Same as above	Pines Along the Shore
129	Same as above	Tahitian Women Bathing
130	Same as above	Figures on the Beach
131	Same as above	Versailles
132	Same as above	Plate (tagliere) with scene from the Aeneid
133	Same as above	Sunlight on Water